#### 505164153 10/29/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5210920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PING HUANG	10/29/2018
YING-PIN HUANG	10/29/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUNG HSING ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 105, NAN SHING ROAD, YONGKANG DIST.
City:	TAINAN CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29668191

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678 Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR957-3162	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=957-3162-ASSIGN-ASFILED-OCT29-2018#page1.tif source=957-3162-ASSIGN-ASFILED-OCT29-2018#page2.tif source=957-3162-ASSIGN-ASFILED-OCT29-2018#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 047340 FRAME: 0434 505164153

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):	
AIR PURIFIER	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(Check one)	
a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this As	sianment
<ul> <li>U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/668,191 filed 10/29/2018</li> <li>U.S. Patent No</li></ul>	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(Check One)	
☑ U.S. Patent rights only	
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of th of any U.S. Patent Application Identified above.	e filing dat
I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.	
The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.	
1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of sole or first assignor) PING HUANG	
(Address) No. 105, Nan Shing Road, Yongkang Dist.,	
Tainan_City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(Full name of second joint assignor, If any) <u>YING-PIN HUANG</u>	
(Address) No. 105, Nan Shing Road, Yongkang Dist.,	
Tainan City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(Full name of third joint assignor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)	
Address)	
Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.	
The sale of Smt ACCIONICICS included to be this personnent to for accid-	
The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Name of Assignee) HUNG HSING ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	
(Address of Assignee) No. 105, Nan Shing Road, Yongkang Dist.,	

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 047340 FRAME: 0435

The series of the control of				
The sole or first ASSIGNI	EE is: (Check One)			
	🔲 an individual			
	🗆 a partnership			
	ET - 0 4			
	⊠ a Corporation of <u>Taly</u>	van, R.O.C.		(State or Country)
The second AS	SIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in	this arrasment is (no an	oj.	
			• <b>**</b> •	
(Address of Assistant)		4 48		
(Amaresa or Lessificat)				
***********			*************	
The second ASSIGNEE is	: (Check One)			
	🔲 an individual			
	☐ a partnership			
	a Corporation of			(State or Country)
	Li a corporator or	·		Torsis or commix
The third ASSIG	NEE(S) (if any) referred to in this	s agreement is (or are):		
(Name of Assignee)		20 August 2		
(Address of Assignee)				
		9 9 0000 000		***************************************
	***************************************			
☐ Addition	nal assigness are being named o	n senaralely numbered :	ed hedaette steeds	anta
				~w
The employees				
ine Accionomic consideration, receipt of wh successors and assigns:	<ul><li>(S), in consideration of \$1.00 pai nich is acknowledged, have and</li></ul>	id by each ASSIGNEE, a do hareby assign the folk	nd other good and owing to each ASS	valuable IGNEE; their
the full and exclu	sive right to the invention;			
an equal interest	in and to the entire right, title an	d interest in and to the P	ATENT RICHTS &	Physic
invention, all continuations, patent applications; and	Continuations-in-part, divisionals	s, re-issues, and re-exam	ination palents and	
		or Passon and Commence of the		

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications, assigned under this Agreement, the ASSCANCESS because outland to the second content of the ASSCANCESS because outlands of the second content of the ASSCANCESS because outlands of the second content of the ASSCANCESS because outlands of the second content of the ASSCANCESS because outlands on the second content of the ASSCANCESS because outlands on the second content of the se

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, little and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or dealrable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention.

REEL: 047340 FRAME: 0436

Driver Himes	
PZNG HUANG	10/29/2018
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
1-A	
Ting-Pin Hamy	10/29/2018
(Signature of fourth assignor, iffeny)	(Date)
900	\$00000 <b>f</b> 0
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
	annennannannannannannannannannannannanna
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)
I believe the above-named inventor(s) to be the original invent	ore or couloist inventors of a cisiman invention
re Application.	or or corporation of a common meaning
The above-identified was made or authorized to be made by the	sa Appinemies
the andverteemined was made of administration to be made by to	re reasignorta).
i hereby authorize our Attorneys to insert the Serial Number as polication when known.	nd Filing date of the above referenced Patent
ggacagen with discourt	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in	this statement is punishable under 18 USC 10
y fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
FOR: HUNG HSING ELECTRIC CO., LTD	•
D. T. A. Com. March Some	
PING HUHNG (First Assignee Signature)	10/29/2018
(First Assignee Signature)	Date
PING HUANG	
PING_HUANG (Typed Name)	
PRESIDENT	
(Title)	
FOR:	
× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×	*
(Second Assignee Signature, if any)	Date
	Date
(Second Assignee Signature, if any)  (Typed Name)	Date
	Date

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 047340 FRAME: 0437